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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. Bra /e y &/' / Co rrap2asz)

T Lils Ky e D

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER / NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
o Vi e /
_______________________________________________________________________________ Wlillassiowrz, VY Y,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

................................ Woldes s

PROPOSED LOCATION

; : COAL OPERATOR OR COAL ov‘JER

LTI T, e Distriet

ADDRESS

-

IV VA=Xe, . County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 29138’

Well No. / it e

ADDRESS

Cvivs FPogh Est—vem
7 7
(GGENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

+2

oil and gas, having fee-title thereto, (or-as-the case may be) under grant-er lease dated s = ok 7, i
/ 7 ,

eas  made by, ALCert- . Fo 24 Lsragle )., to

5 ra / /€// &, ‘/ (Afo ’ :

Book::ois g , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. :

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely ‘as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............._. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, s .
iy o) /- Comsritiy,

G 'gf‘ﬁié?ruiéz.-

WELL OPERATOR

4’03 552775/0,/ /Q @22 _

%4/7;%%cxﬁaaww

of

Address
Well Operator

Ll A

STATE

*Section 8 ... .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitini the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is

approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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March 25, 1937

Bradley 0il Company
O/B Le Ce Rowell
Williamstown, We Vae
Gentlemen:

Please send us the address of the owner
of the mineral rights on the Cyrus Pugh Estate on which
you proposed to Arill Well Nos 1.

; This is necessary to complete your
application to drill,

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION.
MG:g

01/05/2024
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Yareh 29, 1937

My, Llbert H, Pugh
RFD #1
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear 8ir:

A notice of a proposed location of oil
or gas Well Noe 1 on the Cyrus Pugh Estate, Williams
District, Wood County, has been received from Bradley
0il Company, Williamstown, West Virginia. A copy of the
notice and location plat should have been mailed you
by the well operator.

If you have any objections to the proposed
location, please file same not later than April 8, 1937.

Very truly yours,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION,

HGig

01/05/2024




April 8, 1937

Bradley Oil Company
403 Central Avenue
Wiliiemstown, We Vae

Gentlemens:

Permit Woo-58 to drill Well Noe, 1 on the
Cyrus Pugh Estate, Williams Distriect, Wood County, is
enclosed, :

Duplicete permits are now being issued. One
shall be posted on the rig in a conspiouous place, and
one is for your files.

Please send us a complete record of the
well as soon as it is completed. Blanks are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Secre
OIL AND GAS DIVISION,
HGig
enol
copy to Inspeotor KENT.
lat 39de25"
long 8ld-25'

01/05/2024



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

fhe Mo . WellNo.—1
Bradley 0il Company of - 403 Central Ave,
williemstonw, W, Va, 5h thi Cyrus h Estate _ warm

containing: 60 acres. Location
Williams isteist, in Wood County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by. Cyrus Pugh Estate Heirs

of Williamstowm, W, Va,

address, and the mineral rights are owned by

Same of

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No W00-58 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division

_April 8, 193 7

Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, _643 Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

feet size. Wood conductor.
= 200 feet 8" size, csg 590 feet 6 5,/ g" sized csg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
feet size, esg. feet sized-csg.
packer of size, set at
packer of. size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at— NONEe feet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details) None

Date.

1/05/2024
Approved gﬁ/ﬁ/%&i@j é , Owner.
By % ‘K /.4 el

(TITLE)
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ﬁ / 4 M]C/O /"’L) oiL or Gcas werL__ DTy hole

COMPLETION DATA SHEET

................... Williamstown, W, Ve, Addres No. 2
% camy. Cyrus Pugh FORMATION RECORD
Name Color Character S Top Bottom | Thickness | potsl | Remarks
Shelly red&uhité soft water 0 200 50"
Slate white soft 200 500
red rock | red soft 500 600
slate white soft 600 660
shale black soft 660 685
slate white soft 685 700
sand white soft 700 715
slate &
red rock red soft 715 828
sand white soft 828 850
shale black soft 850 860
sand white soft 860 873
ohotr ;
Well was not shot at..... . == feet; well was shot at feet.
. at Usual amount feet; o R feet.
Well was hole
dry
St o = / erawé‘?os/zom
NOTE: tA}ln.t s fotniakionts iniist be noted as indicated above and all gﬁhfﬁ f and gﬁffm be recorded under

eir preper g i ames in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.






,/'7 WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/\L] OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit NHQQZ58 ... Oil o Gas welL Dxry.hole...
radley 0il Co.
Company = 4 Casing and Used in Left in Packe
Address....Williamstown, W, -Va. Tubing Drilling Well Sencee
Farm......Cyrus.Pugh Estate. ... Acres.8Q .
Location (waters).........;B.ig Run 0il 4! Size
Well No........d Elev.643 16 Kind of Packer.............
District Williams County... WQ0d 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by....Cyrus. Pugh. Est, 10 Smeofi- s
AddressWilliamstown ., W,.Vagy 200
Mineral rights are owned by Cyrus. Pugh Heirs. .. . . 6 5/8 990 Pephiensl -
Addrpsqwilliamstonw, WVa o5 3/16

Drilling commenced........... Ap r1110,195'7 _______________________________ B Perfo o0
Drilling completed............ May,_.ll,__.193'7 2 Perf. bottom:.... =2
Date shot it Pepth-of shot= =5 - .3 Liners Used....‘ Perftop. et e
Open Flow /10ths Water in e Inch ’ Perf. bottom. = =
................................ /10ths Mere. in == Inch
Volume - Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED..” BRE =% . No. PT == _Dwt
Rock Pressure 1bs - hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.....~.. . FEET. == _ INCHES
Fresh waterSU&8L._ amb.... . feet D0 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water o feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hzéx("dftor Top Bottom o(r)ilw(:::r },33.‘1’;*5 Remarks

ally rediwhite soft 0 200 ., | Water 50°'

ggatey wﬁte é soft 200 500 iy

red rock| red soft 500 600 A0 - 4,

slate white soft 600 660

shals black soft 660 685

slate white soft 685 700

sand white soft 700 715

slate & | white

red rock red soft 715 828

sand white soft 828 850

shale black soft 850 860

sand white soft 860 873

01/05/2024

(Over)
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FORM G-9 ‘ : \\

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

o Bredley 0i1 COa oo

Hone ________ NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER /
. reee WAL dematown . Wy V8o
AR T R U COMPLETE ADDRESS
ADDRESS
My 3V 19.37
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER WELL TO BE ABANDONED
. gt s u g Williems Distriet
ADPRESS
Y{OOd .-County
e SYTUS _Pugh. Estate-Heirs :
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
WellNo: =k = - - B s e
Williamstown, W, Va., . ..
ADDRESS
.................. Cyrus.Pugh ... Farm

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the....?..% ...... day of...... May : 19..:.5..?...,

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reQerse side of this

notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

ﬁ % g @ ‘Well Operator.

‘ ict and county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreagegnq g? 4
adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well determi ﬁ?

(Over)

LY

L.J\,; (VD) > ((



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER ARRANGED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES:
Total depth 873!

Fill with red c¢lay from 873 - 600' - 10' below 6=~ 5/8" casing
Tood plug 600 - 597
Cement 597 - 592!

PULL 6-5/8" casing and

Fill with red clay to 215' - 15' below 8-1/4" casing
* Wod plug 215 - 212!
Cement 212 - 202' - sealing hole

, PULL 8-1/4" casing and
Fill with red cley to the surface

Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulationse.

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Qwner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above deseribed manner on the date stated im the notiee of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this.....2Q%th....day

of May , 1937

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

COPY TO INSPECT OR KENT. o 01/05/2024

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.




Williemstown, W. Va.
May 17, 1937

Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia
: Dear Sir:
We are notifying the joining property
owners of our intention .té abandon the
the said well on May 24, 1937,

Yours very truly,

01/05/2024

#




October 1‘. 1938

Bradley 0il Compeny
Care of Le Cs Rowell
Williamstown, W. Vae

Gentlemens

Please send effidavit of plugging for Well
Noe 1 on the Cyrus Pugh Farm, Williems District, Wood
County, our File No. Woo=58=Pe

Blenks are enclosed and we would appreciate
an immediate replye

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ar
enc=3

01/05/2024
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Company e 2y STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

7
Address We'lliam stowr = W'. Va.
Farm _Cyrws Pdgh Es#,

Tract____~— Acres__ 6 © |ease No._’

Quadrangle M!’/" 1ta

Weil (Farm) No.__ /  SerialNo._— |

County__ Wo o <f

District williams

Engineer _George R.Clarke

Engineer’s Registration No.__10 2

File No. = Drawing No.___/

Date 3~ 23-37 Scale_/"= 400’

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAs DIVISION

CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO. -

01/05/2024

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

PRINTED ON
**IMPERIAL’® TRACING CLOTH
K % E CO., N. Y.





